RESOLUTION NO. 2006-062
Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

January 24, 2006

APPROVING 2006-07 PLANNING MINI-GRANT FUNDING
BACKGROUND

A. Approved by City Council June 28, 2005 (Resolution 2005-503), the Planning Mini-
Grant is designed to help the non-profit arts and cultural organizations of
Sacramento County to develop the planning documents they need to guide them. A
panel met to review, evaluate and score 14 applications and approve their final
ranking. The Arts Commission approved the funding option that will fund all 14
applicants, each of which ranked 6.0 or above.

B. The budget for this program will be funded by $59,321 from the Arts Stabilization
Carryover (Fund 101, Agency 750, Org 7116).

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Approve the 2006-07 Planning Mini-Grant program and authorize a total of
$59,321 to be awarded to 14 applicants for the Stabilization Program
Planning Mini-Grant as listed below.

Section 2. Authorize the City Manager to execute grant agreements for the
following applicants.

Section 3. The City Manager, or his designee, is authorized to make minor
amendments to these agreements.

Funding
Organization Score Recommendation
Sinag-Tala Filipino Theater and Performing Arts Assoc 9.17 $4,950
Crocker Art Museum Association 8.75 $4,850
Sacramento Choral Society & Orchestra 8 .50 $4,465
Sacramento Master Singers 8 50 $4,750
Sacramento Philharmonic Orchestra Association 8 50 $4,750
Sacramento Taiko Dan 8.50 $4,750
Sacramento International Gay & Leshian Film Festival 8.00 $4,650
Sacramento Shakespeare Festival 7 50 $4,550
California Lawyers for the Arts 7.25 $4,450
California Musical Theatre 700 $4,350
Asian Cultural Exchange 8.75 $4,250
Sacramento French Film Festival 6.67 $2,856
Philippine National Day Association 6.00 $4,000
Process Theatre, Inc 600 $1,700
$59,321

Resolution 2008-062 January 24, 2006 1



